(3) the reÑnancing of the previous credit facilities of the Charter Companies and certain subsidiaries
acquired in 1999 and 2000;

(4) the sale of the March 1999 Charter Holdings notes and the January 2000 Charter Holdings notes.

The Supplemental Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Data reÖect the application of the principles of
purchase accounting to the transactions listed in items (1) and (2) above. The allocation of certain purchase
prices is based, in part, on preliminary information, which is subject to adjustment upon obtaining complete
valuation information of intangible assets. We believe that Ñnalization of the purchase price allocation will not
have a material impact on our results of operations or Ñnancial position.

A-23

The Supplemental Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Data do not purport to be indicative of what our
Ñnancial position or results of operations would actually have been had the transactions described above been
completed on the dates indicated or to project our results of operations for any future date.

Supplemental Unaudited Pro Forma Data
Year ended December 31, 1999

Charter
Communications, 1999 Bresnan

Inc.(a) Acquisitions Acquisition Total

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)
Statement of operations data:
Revenues:
Basic ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $1,093,547 $ 792,009 $ 219,548 $ 2,105,104
PremiumÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 135,130 103,410 23,377 261,917
Pay-per-view ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 30,491 17,975 3,742 52,208
Digital video ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 8,371 1,984 10,202 20,557
Advertising sales ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 76,868 36,035 20,497 133,400
Cable modem ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 10,490 2,372 4,531 17,393
Other ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 198,527 117,185 10,963 326,675

Total revenues ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 1,553,424 1,070,970 292,860 2,917,254
Operating expenses:
Programming ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 358,553 297,272 72,862 728,687
General and administrative ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 261,294 162,644 31,065 455,003
Service ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 111,595 20,641 32,427 164,663
MarketingÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 26,801 19,934 7,806 54,541
Other operating expenses ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 48,544 23,959 17,057 89,560
DepreciationÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 251,551 159,703 42,920 454,174
Amortization ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 557,430 489,520 176,995 1,223,945
Option compensation expense ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 79,979 Ì Ì 79,979
Corporate expense chargesÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 45,863 48,601 15,324 109,788
Management fees ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ Ì 15,540 221 15,761

Total operating expenses ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 1,741,610 1,237,814 396,677 3,376,101
Loss from operationsÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (188,186) (166,844) (103,817) (458,847)
Interest expenseÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (502,031) (334,420) (181,184) (1,017,635)
Interest income ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 4,329 1,329 26 5,684
Other income (expense) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 285 (457) Ì (172)

Loss before income taxes and minority
 interest ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (685,603) (500,392) (284,975) (1,470,970)

Income tax expense ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ (1,030) (2,555) (865) (4,450)
Minority interest(b) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 414,899 303,905 180,326 899,130

Net loss ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ (271,734) $ (199,042) $(105,514) $ (576,290)

Basic and diluted loss per common share(c)ÏÏ $ (2.59)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding Ì Basic and diluted(d) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 222,089,746

Converted loss per common share(e)ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ (2.52)

Weighted average common shares
outstanding Ì Converted(f) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 585,401,969

A-24

Supplemental Unaudited Pro Forma Data
Year ended December 31, 1999

Charter
Communications, 1999 Bresnan

Inc.(a) Acquisitions Acquisition Total

(dollars in thousands, except per share data)

Other Ñnancial data:
EBITDA(g) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 621,080 $ 481,922 $ 116,098 $ 1,219,100
EBITDA margin(h) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 40.0% 45.0% 39.6% 41.8%
Adjusted EBITDA(i)ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 746,637 $ 546,520 $ 131,643 $ 1,424,800
Balance sheet data (at end of period):
Total assets ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 22,045,909
Total debtÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 11,025,460
Minority interest(j)(k)ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 5,242,533
Redeemable securities(k) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 1,846,176
Shareholders' equity(k) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 3,068,722
Operating data (at end of period, except for

averages):
Homes passed(l)ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 4,040,200 4,787,100 1,025,500 9,852,800
Basic customers(m) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 2,274,000 3,178,600 685,600 6,138,200
Basic penetration(n)ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 56.3 66.4% 66.9% 62.3%
Premium units(o) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 1,444,700 1,399,700 300,000 3,144,400
Premium penetration(p) ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ 63.5% 44.0% 43.8% 51.2%
Average monthly revenue per basic

customer(q)ÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏÏ $ 39.61

(a) Includes results of operations for Marcus Holdings for the period from January 1, 1999 through
March 31, 1999 and pro forma adjustments related to the issuance and reÑnancing of debt.

(b) Represents the allocation of 60.4% of the net loss of Charter Communications Holding Company to the
minority interest. The net loss of Charter Communications Holding Company has been increased by the
amount of the accretion of dividends on the preferred membership units in an indirect subsidiary of